
Name Class Street City Region PostalCode PrimaryEmail PhoneNumber
Susan Awad 2024 3308 Wake Dr Kensington MD 20895 susan.e.awad@gmail.com (813) 732-6820
Dan Buckingham Junior Warden 2026 11521 Front Field Ln Potomac MD 20854 j.danielbuckingham@gmail.com (202) 355-5401
Carrie Clark Carlsen 2024 6802 Brennon Ln Chevy Chase MD 20815 carrie.vestry@gmail.com (202) 321-6690
Liza Cole 2025 3500 Hawick Ct Kensington MD 20895 lizacorbincole@gmail.com (704) 560-0110
Catherine Eshelman Secretary, Search Committee Chair 2025 4201 Rosemary St Chevy Chase MD 20815-5217 cathesh1987@gmail.com (301) 537-3679
Mark Pelesh Treasurer 2024 6819 Meadow Ln Chevy Chase MD 20815 markpelesh@gmail.com (301) 654-1725
Michael Petrucelli 2024 4806 Jamestown Rd Bethesda MD 20816 mjpetrucelli@hotmail.com (301) 906-9894
Bob Roop HR Committee Chair 2025 5906 Harwick Rd Bethesda MD 20816 roroop@yahoo.com (301) 525-9505
Beryl Scott 2026 4601 N Park Ave Apt 1717 Chevy Chase MD 20815-4526 beryl.scott@verizon.net (301) 654-8539 (h)

(301) 928-7754 (c) 
Jennifer Sirangelo Stewardship Committee Chair 2025 7500 Woodmont Ave Apt 518 Bethesda MD 20814-5366 jlsirangelo@aol.com (301) 905-6085
Hugh Webster Asst. Treasurer 2026 5106 Westport Rd Chevy Chase MD 20815 hughkwebster@gmail.com (301) 706-3144
Kevin Wrege Senior Warden 2026 4841 W St NW Washington DC 20007 kevinwrege@gmail.com (202) 253-4929

Edward Neufville Chancellor 2944 Wilton Ave Silver Spring MD 20910 edward.neufville@gmail.com (410) 746-7824
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